Common Mode Chokes
Chikara Electronics reserves the right to make changes                                              Tel:+86(769)-82553009  Fax:+86(769)-82553010
in product specification without notice or liability.                                          E-mail: sales@chikaracoil.com  Web:www.chikaracoil.com
Copyright©Chikara Co.,Ltd.                                                    Version:A2  Revised:09/08/2022
SCM06-100065R Type
Features
■ Data and signal line chokes
■ Storage temperature range:-40℃ to + 125℃

AR
A
Common Mode Chokes
Chikara Electronics reserves the right to make changes                                              Tel:+86(769)-82553009  Fax:+86(769)-82553010
in product specification without notice or liability.                                          E-mail: sales@chikaracoil.com  Web:www.chikaracoil.com
Copyright©Chikara Co.,Ltd.                                                    Version:A2  Revised:09/08/2022
SCM06-100065R Type
Electrical Characteristic
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
■ Rated current: DC current when temperature of coil increased up to 45℃.
Characteristic Curve (Typical value)
Part Number
Inductance Max.Impedance DCR Rated Current Rated Voltage Hi-Pot
L0(uH) (Ω)Typ. (Ω)Max. (A)Max. (V)Max. (Coil - Coil)
SCM06-100065R101V 100±40% 350 0.025 3.0 80 1.0KV AC/3mA/60S
SCM06-100065R121V 120±40% 460 0.025 2.5 80 1.0KV AC/3mA/60S
SCM06-100065R221V 220±40% 780 0.032 2.2 80 1.0KV AC/3mA/60S
SCM06-100065R251V 250±40% 970 0.035 2.0 80 1.0KV AC/3mA/60S
SCM06-100065R471V 470±40% 1750 0.065 1.6 80 1.0KV AC/3mA/60S
SCM06-100065R102V 1000±40% 3600 0.180 0.95 80 1.0KV AC/3mA/60S
Page:2 of 5
CH
IK
AR